



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 205 OF 2024
LILAVATI RAMESH KHANDEKAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
STATE OF MAH., THRU. THE COLLECTOR, AMRAVATI AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Shreya Bhagat, Advocate for the appellants.
Mr. M. A. Kadu, A.G.P. for respondent nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : G. A. SANAP, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 28, 2024.

1. Heard learned advocate for the appellants.
2. **ADMIT.**
3. Mr. M. A. Kadu, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2.
4. Issue notice to respondent no.3, returnable after six weeks.
5. Call for the record and proceedings.
6. Paper book be filed within twelve weeks from receipt of the record and proceedings. If the paper book is not filed within the said period, then the appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)